DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the registration of agents of the referendum campaign group "Municipality" in the nationwide voting (referendum) appointed to September 26, 2016

Referendum campaign group "Municipality" has appointed agents and submitted the relevant documents for the registration of those persons to the Central Election Commission regarding the nationwide voting (referendum) appointed to September 26, 2016.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan has conducted relevant investigation on this in a manner and time period defined by legislation and determined the legal grounds for the registration of those persons.

By assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 72 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **decides**:

1. The following persons shall be registered as agents of the referendum campaign group "Municipality" in the nationwide voting (referendum) appointed to September 26, 2016:

Yusifov Shamistan Suleyman Nazaraliyev Orkhan Kayan Hamidov Habil Sabir Mammadov Shahismayil Aggirakh Salamov Nizami Mammad Shirinov Sahib Sahid Aghavev Parviz Alovsat Hashimov Asif Firidun Huseynov Binnat Mammad Aghayev Nadir Shirkhan Bakhshaliyev Nariman Sadig Yusifova Ayan Khayal Nuriyev Abulfaz Asif Huseynov Vagif Aghashir Alasgarov Ilham Mashallah Rzakhanov Rasim Nazim Zulfugarova Valida Zilish Allahyarli Nihad Vugar Mammadov Nijat Yusif Mammadov Vugar Ibrahim Mammadov Alim Arif Shamkhalov Fikret Abdulla Khalilova Lyudmila Gojayevna Aghayeva Meleyke Hafis Ismayilov Fagan Ilham

2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman

Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary

CEC Secretary

Arifa Mukhtarova

Mikayil Rahimov